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Home Affairs 
House of Lords Written Answer 

Higher Education: Antisemitism 
Baroness Tonge (Non-affiliated) [HL10404] To ask Her Majesty's Government, further 
to the Written Answer by Lord Parkinson of Whitley Bay on 9 November (HL9589), 
what legislative options they are considering to ensure that all higher education institutions 
sign up to the International Holocaust Remembrance Alliance’s definition of antisemitism. 

Lord Parkinson of Whitley Bay: As set out in my right hon. Friend, the Secretary 
of State for Education’s letter to higher education providers on 9 October 2020, the 
government sees adoption of the International Holocaust Remembrance Alliance’s 
definition as a demonstration that providers are taking the matter of antisemitism 
seriously. 
The letter also sets out that officials are exploring how best to ensure that providers 
are tackling antisemitism, with robust measures in place to address issues when 
they arise. Options identified by my right hon. Friend, the Secretary of State for 
Education in the letter include directing the Office for Students to impose a new 
regulatory condition of registration, and suspending funding streams for universities 
at which antisemitic incidents occur and which have not signed up to the definition. 

https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-16/hl10404  
 

The answer referred to above can be read at 
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-10-26/hl9589  
 

The letter referred to above can be read at 
https://twitter.com/GavinWilliamson/status/1314506646115278848  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.scojec.org/index.html
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-16/hl10404
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-10-26/hl9589
https://twitter.com/GavinWilliamson/status/1314506646115278848
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Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government 
COVID-19: Updated guidance for the safe use of places of worship from 2 December 
[England only] 
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/covid-19-guidance-for-the-safe-use-of-
places-of-worship-during-the-pandemic-from-4-july/covid-19-guidance-for-the-safe-use-
of-places-of-worship-from-2-december 
 
 

Northern Ireland Executive Department of Justice 

Long welcomes completion of review into hate crime legislation 
… Speaking after receiving Judge Marrinan’s Report, Naomi Long said: “Judge Marrinan 
has undertaken a thorough review of our hate crime legislation.  I know that he has 
consulted widely with a range of experts, academics, interested individuals and groups, 
not only across Northern Ireland, but further afield as well. 
“The recommendations in his Final Report are complex and wide–ranging and people may 
hold contrasting views on some of them.  That is why I want to take some time to give 
them careful consideration. 
“It is important that we build on the opportunity this provides for us to move towards 
strengthening and updating hate crime legislation in Northern Ireland. 
“Hate crime in any form is unacceptable and addressing it is one of my priorities.  Whether 
offline or online, targeting a person because of who they are or what they believe – be it 
their race, religion, political belief, sexuality, gender identity or disability – is wrong. 
To read the full press release see 
https://www.justice-ni.gov.uk/news/long-welcomes-completion-review-hate-crime-legislation 
 
Hate Crime legislation in Northern Ireland: Independent Review 
https://www.justice-ni.gov.uk/sites/default/files/publications/justice/hate-crime-review.pdf  
 

TOP 

 

Israel 
House of Commons Written Answers 

Medicine: Israel 
Alexander Stafford (Conservative) [117399] To ask the Secretary of State for 
International Trade, what steps she is taking to strengthen the UK's trade relationship with 
Israel in medical research and development. 

Ranil Jayawardena: The United Kingdom and Israel have a strong and important 
trading relationship, and we are committed to strengthening it further. 
That’s why, to promote international collaboration on Science and Innovation, the 
Department for Business, Innovation and Skills and the Foreign, Commonwealth 
and Development Office jointly funded our Science and Innovation Network (SIN), 
based in over 40 countries around the world. The priorities for British engagement 
with Israel are set by Industry Strategy and the United Kingdom-Israel Science 
Council, a group of 30 leading scientist and policymakers from both countries, 
chaired by the British Ambassador in Israel. 
Further, through the UK-Israel tech hub, the UK-Israel Dangoor Healthcare Initiative 
was established to create a  pipeline of  the best Israeli  healthcare  innovations for  
 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/covid-19-guidance-for-the-safe-use-of-places-of-worship-during-the-pandemic-from-4-july/covid-19-guidance-for-the-safe-use-of-places-of-worship-from-2-december
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/covid-19-guidance-for-the-safe-use-of-places-of-worship-during-the-pandemic-from-4-july/covid-19-guidance-for-the-safe-use-of-places-of-worship-from-2-december
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/covid-19-guidance-for-the-safe-use-of-places-of-worship-during-the-pandemic-from-4-july/covid-19-guidance-for-the-safe-use-of-places-of-worship-from-2-december
https://www.justice-ni.gov.uk/news/long-welcomes-completion-review-hate-crime-legislation
https://www.justice-ni.gov.uk/sites/default/files/publications/justice/hate-crime-review.pdf
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the United Kingdom’s healthcare sector. Information on its most recent projects can 
be found here. 

https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-18/117399  
 

Palestinians: Radicalism 
John Howell (Conservative) [120022] To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the Answer of 23 November 2020 
to Question 117220 on Palestinians: Radicalism, what representations he has made to the 
Palestinian Authority on (a) the content of textbooks in the new Palestinian Authority school 
curriculum which allegedly incites violence against Israel and Jews and (b) the reported 
naming of official Palestinian Authority schools after people convicted of terrorism 
offences. 

James Cleverly: The UK is concerned about allegations of incitement in 
Palestinian Authority (PA) textbooks. The UK does not fund textbooks in the 
Occupied Palestinian Territories. UK aid to the PA helps to ensure it can deliver 
essential services, including by the contributing to the salaries of carefully vetted 
education and healthcare professionals in the West Bank. 
We regularly raise our concerns about allegations of incitement in Palestinian 
textbooks and school naming at senior levels within the PA and will continue to do 
so. 

https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-24/120022 
 

The answer referred to above can be read at 
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-18/117220  
 

Palestinians: Terrorism 
John Howell (Conservative) [120023] To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the answer of 23 November 2020 
to Question 117220 on Palestinians: Radicalism, what recent assessment he has made of 
the implications for his policies of the Palestinian Authority's practice of paying salaries to 
prisoners convicted of terrorist offences. 

James Cleverly: No UK aid is used for payments to prisoners or their families. The 
UK has robust controls against fraud and the diversion of aid to ensure UK aid 
reaches the intended beneficiaries. 
We are clear that the prisoner payments system should be reformed so that it is 
needs based, transparent and affordable. The UK has and continues to raise the 
need for reform at the highest levels of the Palestinian Authority, including when 
the Foreign Secretary visited the Occupied Palestinian Territories in August. 

https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-24/120023  
 

The answer referred to above can be read at 
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-18/117220  
 

The following two questions both received the same answer 
Gaza Strip: Coronavirus 

Philippa Whitford (SNP) [120880] To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, with reference to the Answer of 15 June 2020 
to Question 57229 on Gaza, what assessment his Department has made of the recent 
warning from the World Health Organization that within a week the health system in Gaza 
will be unable to care for critical cases of covid-19. 
Philippa Whitford (SNP) [120881] To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the Answer of 15 June 2020 to 
Question 57229 on Gaza, what recent assessment his Department has made of the 
capacity of the health system in Gaza to cope with the rapid increase in covid-19 cases. 

 

https://www.ukisraelhub.com/2nd-cohort-of-dangoor-health-initiative-kicks-off/#:%7E:text=The%20UK%20Israel%20Dangoor%20Healthcare,business%20navigation%20services%20by%20DigitalHealth.
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-18/117399
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-24/120022
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-18/117220
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-24/120023
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-18/117220
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James Cleverly: The UK remains concerned about the capacity of an already 
fragile health system in Gaza. We have provided £1.25 million funding (WHO with 
£630,000 and UNICEF with £620,000) to purchase and co-ordinate delivery of 
medical equipment, treat critical care patients, train frontline health workers and 
scale up laboratory testing capacity – mainly in Gaza. This funding helped to 
provide over 20,000 testing kits, 59,500 PPE items for around 4,900 health workers. 
The British Consulate General also supported the delivery of 24 respirators to the 
Palestinian Ministry of Health for several hospitals across the West Bank and Gaza 
to help provide support for critical cases. 

https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-25/120880  
and 
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-25/120881  
 

The answer referred to above can be read at 
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-06-09/57229  
 

Mohammed el-Halabi 
Tommy Sheppard (SNP) [120076] To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, with reference to the statement from four UN 
Special Rapporteurs on Israel’s continued detention of World Vision’s former Gaza 
Director, Mohammed el-Halabi, dated 12 November 2020, what recent representations he 
has made to his Israeli counterpart on ensuring Mr el-Halabi is (a) granted the full rights of 
a fair trial or (b) unconditionally released. 

James Cleverly: We are aware of the statement from four UN Special Rapporteurs 
on Israel's continued detention of World Vision's former Gaza Director, Mohammed 
el-Halabi, dated 12 November 2020. We remain concerned about Israel's extensive 
use of administrative detention which, according to international law, should be 
used only when security makes this absolutely necessary rather than as routine 
practice and as a preventive rather than a punitive measure. We continue to call on 
the Israeli authorities to comply with their obligations under international law and 
either charge or release detainees. 

https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-24/120076 
 

Maher al-Akhras 
Kim Johnson (Labour) [121038] To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what representations he has made to his Israeli 
counterpart on the detention of Palestinian man, Maher al-Akhras. 

James Cleverly: Officials from the British Embassy in Tel Aviv raised this case with 
the Israeli Ministry of Justice on 28 October and with the Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
on 3 November. We understand the Israeli High court officially ended Mr Al-Akhras' 
administrative detention on November 26, and he has now been released. We 
remain concerned about Israel's extensive use of administrative detention which, 
according to international law, should be used only when security makes this 
absolutely necessary rather than as routine practice and as a preventive rather than 
a punitive measure. We continue to call on the Israeli authorities to comply with 
their obligations under international law and either charge or release detainees. 

https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-25/121038  
 

Turkey: Hamas 
Robert Largan (Conservative) [120179] To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the Answer of 18 November 2020 
to Question 113686 on Turkey: Hamas, what representations he has made to his Turkish 
counterpart on that matter. 

 

https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-25/120880
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-25/120881
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-06-09/57229
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-24/120076
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-25/121038
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Reply from James Cleverly: The Foreign Secretary has not raised this matter with 
his Turkish counterpart. The UK's position on Hamas is clear, and Turkey is well 
aware of this position. Hamas' failure to renounce violence and recognise Israel 
remains a significant barrier to peace. We continue to call upon Hamas to end 
permanently their incitement and indiscriminate attacks against Israel. 

https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-24/120179  
 

The answer referred to above can be read at 
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-10/113686  
 
 

House of Lords Written Answer 

Jerusalem: Planning 
Baroness Tonge (Non-affiliated) [HL10401] To ask Her Majesty's Government what 
assessment they have made of reports that the government of Israel is planning (1) to 
expand settlements in East Jerusalem, and (2) to isolate the Beit Safafa and Sharafat 
neighbourhoods, before 20 January 2021. 

The UK's position on settlements is clear. They are illegal under international law, 
present an obstacle to peace, and threaten the physical viability of a two-state 
solution. As the Minister for the Middle East and North Africa made clear in his 
statement of 18 November, Israel's decision to advance the construction of 1,257 
settlement buildings in the Givat HaMatos area of the occupied West Bank risks 
causing serious damage to the prospects for a viable Palestinian State. We 
condemn this decision, which is incompatible with Israel's declared goal of peace, 
and call for both the tender process and the advancement of other settlements in 
East Jerusalem and elsewhere in the West Bank to be suspended immediately. 

https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-16/hl10401 
 

The statement referred to above can be read at 
https://www.gov.uk/government/news/ministerial-statement-on-settlements-in-givat-hamatos  
 
 

United Nations 

Only Two-State Solution Realizing Both Palestinian, Israeli Aspirations Can Yield 
Sustainable Peace, Secretary-General Reiterates, in International Day Remarks 
… I address you today with a deep sense of worry about the grim realities in the Occupied 
Palestinian Territory and the diminishing prospects of resolving the conflict, which has 
been with the United Nations since its very creation.  Meanwhile, the COVID-19 pandemic 
has worsened the already dire humanitarian and socioeconomic situation. 
Israel’s suspension of plans to annex parts of the West Bank has removed for the time 
being a critical threat to peace and regional stability.  However, on the ground, the 
expansion of settlement planning and construction continues, while demolitions and 
seizures of Palestinian-owned structures by Israeli authorities across the occupied West 
Bank, including East Jerusalem, reached the highest documented rate in four years.  Such 
actions are contrary to international law and undermine the prospects for the establishment 
of a viable, contiguous Palestinian State. 
Acts of violence, the constant threat of escalation in Gaza, movement and access 
restrictions, incitement, and human rights violations persist, keeping the situation highly 
volatile.  In Gaza, militants continue to fire indiscriminate rockets and mortars towards 
Israeli civilian population areas in violation of international humanitarian law, which 
heightens the risk of a new round of hostilities. 
Gaza entered the thirteenth year of Hamas control. On the other hand, tight closures have  
 

https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-24/120179
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-10/113686
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-16/hl10401
https://www.gov.uk/government/news/ministerial-statement-on-settlements-in-givat-hamatos
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exacerbated  the  suffering of the  people.   The lifting of the  closures in line  with Security 
Council resolution 1860 (2009), and the reunification of Gaza and the occupied West Bank 
under a single, democratic, national Government, are essential for addressing the needs 
of the population and restoring faith in a political horizon. 
I hope that recent developments will encourage Palestinian and Israeli leaders to 
re-engage in meaningful negotiations, with the support of the international community, 
towards a two-State solution and will create opportunities for regional cooperation.  Only 
a two-State solution that realizes the legitimate national aspirations of Palestinians and 
Israelis can lead to sustainable peace. … 
To read the full press release see 
https://www.un.org/press/en/2020/sgsm20460.doc.htm 
 
Speakers in Palestinian Rights Committee Observe International Day of Solidarity, 
Call for Conference to Advance Peace Process during 2021 
In the context of a humanitarian crisis exacerbated by COVID-19, speakers called on Israel 
to end its illegal practices and enable an environment conducive to a negotiated peace 
with Palestinians … 
… Committee Chair Cheikh Niang (Senegal) … [said] Palestinians are still being deprived 
of their inalienable rights, with the partition resolution still unfulfilled and no sovereign 
Palestinian State.  A lack of free movement, excessive force, and traumatization of 
children continue to cause suffering.  Settlement expansion persists in defiance of 
international law and home demolition has increased, with thousands living under threat 
of expulsion or settler violence, as well the threat of annexation. 
He called on Israel to abandon its plans for de jure occupation and its siege of Gaza. … 
He also called for the accomplishment of peace, justice, equality and dignity through the 
realization of two States living side by side, within the pre-1967 borders and Jerusalem as 
the capital of a Palestinian State. … 
Volkan Bozkır (Turkey), President of the General Assembly, noted that the rights of the 
Palestinian people have been on the agenda of the United Nations since its founding 
75 years ago.  However, Palestinian civilians continue to suffer from illegal settlements 
and other injustices, with threats of annexation part of a recurring pattern curtailing their 
fundamental rights, and COVID-19 worsening their insecurity. … 
Riyad Mansour, Permanent Observer for the State of Palestine, delivering a statement on 
behalf of President Mahmoud Abbas, said that since its establishment 75 years ago, the 
United Nations has embodied the pledge to maintain international peace and security by 
upholding international law and delivering people from the shackles of occupation.  It is 
paradoxical that, as this Organization was adopting its Charter, Palestinians were being 
deprived of the very rights enshrined within it. … 
In the darkest hours, when the injustice of Israeli measures could have pushed Palestine 
to abandon a political and legal approach, it has remained steadfast in the defence of its 
rights, he said.  International law remains the cornerstone of the multilateral rules-based 
order. … 
Palestine’s hand remains extended for a just peace, based on United Nations resolutions 
and a two-State solution along 1967 borders, he said.  It is ready to resume direct 
negotiations with Israel; it has never rejected such talks. … Palestinians will remain on 
their land and never surrender to injustice, he stressed. … 
Syed Mohamad Hasrin Aidid, Chair of the Special Committee to Investigate Israeli 
Practices affecting the Human Rights of the Palestinian People and Other Arabs of the 
Occupied Territories, joined other speakers in calling for a just and lasting solution to the 
plight of the Palestinians.  Noting that his report will be submitted to the General Assembly 
on 2 December, he said it outlines how every aspect of Palestinian life is impacted by the 
occupation.  He highlighted settlement expansion, administrative detention, housing 
demolitions, settler violence and numerous other causes of Palestinian suffering … 

 

https://www.un.org/press/en/2020/sgsm20460.doc.htm
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Erica N. Williams, speaking for  Black Christians for  Palestine,  recounted  her experience 
travelling on a public bus from Bethlehem to East Jerusalem in 2018.  The bus came to a 
checkpoint where all Palestinians had to exit and be searched before they could “enter 
Israel”, even though the bus was in fact travelling from one Palestinian destination to 
another:  from occupied Bethlehem to occupied East Jerusalem.  A mother with two small 
children was rushed off the bus by an Israeli officer carrying a large gun pointed towards 
her.  “There was fear and terror in the woman’s eyes”, she said, noting that the woman 
was searched before she was permitted back on the bus. 
More broadly, she said the fight to liberate Palestinians is not only being waged by 
Christians, but people of all faith traditions who believe that all people are born free and 
deserve dignity. … 
To read the full press release see 
https://www.un.org/press/en/2020/gapl1434.doc.htm  

TOP 

 

Foreign Affairs 
House of Commons Written Answer 

Religious Freedom 
Brendan O’Hara (SNP) [120058] To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what recent assessment he has made of the 
implications for his policies of the findings of the Pew Research Center’s 11th annual study 
of restrictions on religion published on 10 November 2020, that Government restrictions 
on religion rose to a record high in 2018; and what steps he is taking to tackle restrictions 
on religion in the (a) Middle East, (b) North Africa and (c) Asia. 

Nigel Adams: We have seen the Pew Research Centre's 11th annual study of 
restrictions on religion and are concerned by its findings. The UK is committed to 
defending Freedom of Religion or Belief (FoRB) for all, and promoting respect 
between different religious and non-religious communities. We remain deeply 
concerned about violations and abuses of FoRB in many parts of the world, 
including the Middle East, North Africa and Asia. Where we have concerns, we 
raise them directly with governments, including at Ministerial level. The Minister 
responsible for Human Rights, Lord Ahmad (Tariq) of Wimbledon, underlined the 
UK's commitment to FoRB for all in a number of international meetings earlier this 
month, speaking at the Ministerial to Advance Freedom of Religion or Belief and 
the Ministers' Forum of the International Religious Freedom or Belief Alliance. 
The Magna Carta Fund for human rights has been used to fund a series of projects 
around the world, including projects to combat intolerance. The FCDO has also 
supported research projects in a diverse range of geographic regions, including 
Asia and the Middle East. These projects have provided the Government with 
specific recommendations on how we might tackle the problem of persecution as it 
affects particular countries or groups. 

https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-24/120058  
 

The report referred to above can be read at 
https://www.pewforum.org/wp-
content/uploads/sites/7/2020/11/PF_11.10.20_religious.restrictions.full_.report.pdf  
 

TOP 

https://www.un.org/press/en/2020/gapl1434.doc.htm
https://questions-statements.parliament.uk/written-questions/detail/2020-11-24/120058
https://www.pewforum.org/wp-content/uploads/sites/7/2020/11/PF_11.10.20_religious.restrictions.full_.report.pdf
https://www.pewforum.org/wp-content/uploads/sites/7/2020/11/PF_11.10.20_religious.restrictions.full_.report.pdf
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Other Relevant Information 
CST 

Pathway to Terror: From antisemitism to terrorism, the case study of Shehroz Iqbal 
https://cst.org.uk/data/file/c/c/Shehroz%20Iqbal.1606835480.pdf  

TOP 

 

Relevant Legislation   ** new or updated today 

UK Parliament 
Animal Welfare (Sentencing) Bill 
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2622  
 
Assisted Dying Bill 
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2592 
 
Education (Assemblies) Bill 
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2579  
 
Genocide Determination Bill 
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2621  
 
Marriage Act 1949 (Amendment) Bill 
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2608  
 
Marriage (Approved Organisations) Bill 
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2537  
 
Marriage (Authorised Belief Organisations) Bill 
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2795  
 
Marriage and Civil Partnership (Minimum Age) Bill 
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2584  
 

Scottish Parliament 
Domestic Abuse (Protection) (Scotland) Bill 
https://beta.parliament.scot/bills/domestic-abuse-protection-scotland-bill  
 
** Hate Crime and Public Order (Scotland) Bill 
https://beta.parliament.scot/bills/hate-crime-and-public-order-scotland-bill   
 

Justice Committee: stage 1 evidence session 
https://www.parliament.scot/parliamentarybusiness/report.aspx?r=12973&i=117280#ScotParlOR
  
 
 

https://cst.org.uk/data/file/c/c/Shehroz%20Iqbal.1606835480.pdf
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2622
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2592
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2579
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2621
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2608
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2537
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2795
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2584
https://beta.parliament.scot/bills/domestic-abuse-protection-scotland-bill
https://beta.parliament.scot/bills/hate-crime-and-public-order-scotland-bill
https://www.parliament.scot/parliamentarybusiness/report.aspx?r=12973&i=117280#ScotParlOR
https://www.parliament.scot/parliamentarybusiness/report.aspx?r=12973&i=117280#ScotParlOR
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The Scottish Council of Jewish Communities (SCoJeC) is Scottish Charitable Incorporated Organisation SC029438 
 
 

 

Post-mortem Examinations (Defence Time Limit) (Scotland) Bill 
https://beta.parliament.scot/bills/post-mortem-examinations-defence-time-limit-scotland-bill 
 

TOP 

 

Consultations      ** new or updated today 

** closes tomorrow 
Getting Married: A Consultation Paper on Weddings Law (closing date 3 December 2020) 
https://www.lawcom.gov.uk/project/weddings/#weddings-consultation-paper 
 
** closes in 9 days 
Independent Faith Engagement Review (closing date 11 December 2020) 
https://www.gov.uk/government/consultations/independent-faith-engagement-review-call-
for-evidence/independent-faith-engagement-review-call-for-evidence  
 
Hate crime laws (closing date 24 December 2020) 
https://www.lawcom.gov.uk/project/hate-crime/  

TOP 

https://beta.parliament.scot/bills/post-mortem-examinations-defence-time-limit-scotland-bill
https://www.lawcom.gov.uk/project/weddings/#weddings-consultation-paper
https://www.gov.uk/government/consultations/independent-faith-engagement-review-call-for-evidence/independent-faith-engagement-review-call-for-evidence
https://www.gov.uk/government/consultations/independent-faith-engagement-review-call-for-evidence/independent-faith-engagement-review-call-for-evidence
https://www.lawcom.gov.uk/project/hate-crime/
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